THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Interim Superintendent

DATE:
November 16, 2006

SUBJECT:
Revised BG-1 for Meadow View Elementary School Roof

ISSUE

 The Board needs to approve a revised BG-1 Financial Page for installing a replacement roof on Meadow View Elementary School.

FACTS
The Meadow View roof project has been completed.  It was originally estimated to cost $655,018.  The low bid was awarded for $517,447.  A revised BG1 was sent to KDE for anticipated cost of $517,447.  Due to unforeseen problems, 3 change orders occurred that brought the total project costs up to $533,718,50.  A BG4 was submitted to KDE and they have approved to close the project with the understanding that a revised BG1 for the total updated cost be resubmitted to the Department of Facilities.

RECOMMENDATION

Approve the revised BG-1 Financial Page for the installation of a replacement roof on Meadow View Elementary School.

RECOMMENDED MOTION


I move that the Hardin County Board of Education approve the attached revised BG-1 Financial Page for the installation of a replacement roof on Meadow View Elementary School.

